## **ORDINANCE NO 95-12**

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AMERICAN CANYON ADOPTING AN AMENDEMENT TO THE TRIP REDUCTION ORDINANCE (NO. 93-14)

The City Council of the City of American Canyon does ordain as follows:

Section 1. The following paragraph is hereby added to Ordinance 93-14 of the Municipal Code establishing Trip Reduction Requirements and entitled to read as follows:

## "Section 4. Compliance.

If any other agency which has jurisdiction over Trip Reduction requirements for employers within the City of American Canyon adopts trip reduction requirements that meet or exceed the requirements of this chapter, then any employer within the City of American Canyon that meets those requirements will be deemed to be meeting the requirements of this chapter.

Section 2. Section 4 entitled Requirements shall be amended to be entitled as follows:

Section 5. Requirements."

**ADOPTED AND APPROVED** at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of American Canyon held on the 18th day of May, 1995, by the following vote:

**AYES:** 

Councilmembers Cypher, Orlando, Winters, Mayor Pro Tem Anderson, and Mayor

Mahanay

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

Richard J. Mahanay

Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

lie fund for

Ralph Freedman

City Clerk

William Ross

City Attorney